

>%
SLP(C)... 1584 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 1-3 In and CC
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...1584/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2000 in SCA 8553/00
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S. HASMUKH SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)
With

I.A.Nos. 1-3 In and
SLP(C).....CC 3224-3225/2001 (For permission to file SLP and with
prayer for interim relief), I.A.Nos. 1-3 in and
SLP(C).....CC.3269-3270/2001 (For permission to file SLP and with
prayer for interim relief, SLP(C).....CC 4828/2001 (With I.A.No.1
(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mr.MC Bhatt,Adv.
Mr.Vikram Rathore,Adv.
Mr.P.C. Shah,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr.KN Rawal,ASG
Mr.Amit Panchal,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay R.Hedge,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Gopal Subramanian,Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.N. Ray,Adv.
Mr.Arunabh Choudhary,Adv.
Mr.Arjun Babde,Adv.
Ms.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.1-3 in SLP(C).1584/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Permission to file SLP is granted.

.PA

:2:

.SP2

Heard Shri Kapil Sibal learned senior counsel for the petitioners.

Delay is condoned. Issue notice to the respondents returnable by 8 weeks. Shri Gopal Subramanian learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.2 M/s Nita International waives notice. Steps for service on respondent No.1 will be taken within two weeks. Counter affidavit by respondent No.2 will be filed within 8 weeks.

I.A.No.1-3 in & SLP(C).....3224-3225/2001:@@
CC

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Heard Shri Kapil Sibal learned senior counsel for the petitioners returnable by 8 weeks. Smt. Manik Karanjawala who is on caveat for respondent No.2 M/s Nita International accepts notice. She may file counter affidavit within 8 weeks. Steps for service on the other respondents will be taken within two weeks.

I.A.Nos.1-3 in & SLP(C)....3269-3270/2001:@@
CC

Heard Shri Kapil Sibal learned senior counsel for the petitioners.

Permission to file the SLP is granted. Issue notice to the respondents returnable by 8 weeks. Shri Gopal Subramanian learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.1 M/s Nita International waives notice. Steps notice for service on respondent No.2 be taken within two weeks. Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 will be filed within 8 weeks.

.PA

:3:

SLP(C).....4828/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Heard Shri K.N. Rawal learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner.

Delay is condoned. Issue notice to the respondents returnable by 8 weeks. Shri Gopal Subramanian learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.1 waives notice. Steps for service of notice on the remaining respondents shall be taken within two weeks. Counter affidavit by respondent No.1 will be filed within 8 weeks.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master