

\216

SLP(C)No. 17426 OF 2001
ITEM No.45

Court No. 7

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17426/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2000 in SCA 8553/00
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S. HASMUKH SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.17427-17428/2001, SLP(C)No.17429-17430/2001, SLP(C)No.17431-17432/2001

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With appln. for stay and directions)

Date : 11/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
in all matters Mr. M.C. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
except 17431-32: Mr. Vikram Thakur, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, adv.

In 17431-32: Mr. Kirit N. Rawal, ASG.
Mr. Amit Panchal, adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.N. Ray, adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chaudhary, adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

In SLP(C)17426/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Permission is granted to the learned counsel
appearing for the petitioners to file additional affidavit.
In SLP(C)17431-32/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Four weeks' further time is granted to the
petitioner for filing rejoinder.
List all the matters after four weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master