

SLP(C)No. 17426 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No. 7

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17426/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2000 in SCA 8553/00
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S. HASMUKH SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.17427-17428/2001, SLP(C)No.17429-17430/2001, SLP(C)No.17431-17432/2001

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr. KN Rawal,ASG
Mr.Amit Panchal,Adv.,
Mr.Satya Mitra,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.

For the Respondent: Mr.DN Ray,Adv.
Mr.Arunabh Choudhury,Adv.
Mr.RN Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
It is stated that service in all the cases is
complete.
These cases will be listed for final disposal
after the ensuing summer vacation.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master