

\216
SLP(C)No. 17426 OF 2001

ITEM No.302

Court No.10

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17426/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2000 in SCA 8553/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S. HASMUKH SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.17427-17428 of 2001
(With appln.(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17429-17430 of 2001
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17431-17432 of 2001
(With appln.(s) for directions and impleading party)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajeev Dhavan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
Ms. Pragya,Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

for Impleading party:Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned advocate for the petitioners, the special leave pe
titions are adjourned for eight weeks.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master