

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8834 OF 2003

M/S. HASMUKH SHAH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 8835-8836 of 2003(with appln(s) for stay)
Civil Appeal NO. 8837-8838 of 2003
Civil Appeal NO. 8839-8840 of 2003(with appln(s) for directions)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.for
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master