

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8834 OF 2003

M/S. HASMUKH SHAH &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8835-8836 of 2003  
(With appln. for stay)  
Civil Appeal NO. 8837-8838 of 2003  
Civil Appeal NO. 8839-8840 of 2003  
(With appln. for directions and impleadment)

Date: 03/11/2011            This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

   Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

   Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IN C.A.No. 8834/2003

The appeal is dismissed.

IN C.A.No. 8835-8840/2003

On account of certain subsequent developments that have been taken place, ever since these appeals came to be filed. Learned counsel appearing for the parties prayed that these appeals may be taken up for hearing after two months.

-2-

At their request, list these appeals together after two months.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order in C.A.8834/2003 is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8834

OF 2003

M/S. HASMUKH SHAH & ORS.

..

APPELLANT(S)

vs.

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
& ANR. ..

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Admittedly, this appeal has been preferred against an interlocutory order passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad on 24/8/2000 in the writ petition, whereby notices were directed to be issued to the present appellants.

We have been given to understand that the main writ petition itself has been decided by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad and that order is also subject matter of challenge in another appeal before us. Thus as far as this appeal is concerned, it has been rendered infructuous. It is accordingly dismissed as such but with no order as to costs.

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

New Delhi,  
November 3, 2011.